

GAHC010103662024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2788/2024

SUNIL KAKATI
SON OF LATE HUMESWAR KAKATI,
R/O- LAGUWATI ROUMORA,
P.S.- MAJULI GARAMUR,
DIST.- MAJULI, ASSAM,
PIN- 785104.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR
SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE (SECONDARY)
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN
I.E.

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EDUCATION)

GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785621.

4:THE HEADMASTER
MAMORANI PANCHARATNA HIGH SCHOOL

NA-BHANGA
P.S.- DERGAON

DIST.- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

PIN- 785614.

5:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785614.

6:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
GDC
GOLAGHAT
PIN- 785614.

7:DIPIKA BARUKIAL
D/O- SRI JEURAM BARUKIAL

RESIDENT OF DADHORA AHOM GAON

P.S.- DADHARA
P.S. - DERGAON

DIST.- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

PIN- 785614

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A DEKA, MR N SARMA,MR. R BORUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU., GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

ORDER

31-08-2024

Heard Mr. R Boruah, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. D Mushahary, learned Standing counsel, Secondary Education Department, Assam for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 6. Also heard Mr. B Deuri, learned Government Advocate, Assam for the respondent Nos. 3 & 5.

Perused the Office Note dated 06.08.2024.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 4.

List this matter for Admission on **11.09.2024.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant